Liquor Control Victoria

GPO Box 4356, Melbourne VIC 3001
1300 182 457
Liquor.vic.gov.au

Victorian Liquor Licences as at 30 Sep 2025

Liquor Licences By Licence Category

Licence Category
General
General Licence - Ordinary Trading Hours

General Licence - Trading to 12 Midnight
General Licence - Trading to 1am

Late night (general)
Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 2am

Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 3am

Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 4am

Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 5am

Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 6am

Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 7am

Late night (general) Licence - Trading 24 Hours x 365 days

Late night (general) Licence - Airport 24 Hours (Base & LN Hours)

On-premises
On-Premises Licence - Ordinary Trading Hours

On-Premises Licence - Trading to 12 Midnight
On-Premises Licence - Trading to 1am

Late night (on-premises)
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 2am

Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 3am
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 4am
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 5am
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 6am

Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 7am

Page 1 of 3
Printed on: 06 October 2025

Metropolitan

974
320

61

593

360

155

33

67

90

1,507
556

98

853

282
16

174

12

31

22

Regional
Victoria

1,051
360

41

650

83
10

47

20

508
266

32

210

36

23

Other *

0
0

0

_ o
a State
Gavernment t

Total

2,025
680

102

1,243

443
15

202

11

53

68

92

2,015
822

130

1,063

318
20

197

13

37

24

Justice
and Community
Safety



Liquor Control Victoria

GPO Box 4356, Melbourne VIC 3001
1300 182 457
Liquor.vic.gov.au

Victorian Liquor Licences as at 30 Sep 2025

Licence Category
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading 24 Hours x 365 days

LATE NIGHT (ON-PREMISES) LICENCE - AIRPORT 24 HOURS

Restaurant and cafe
Restaurant & Cafe - Ordinary Trading Hours

Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 12 Midnight
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 1am

Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 2am

Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 3am

Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 4am

Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 5am

Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 7am

Restaurant & Cafe - Trading 24 Hours x 365 days

Remote Seller's Licence
Remote Seller's - Ordinary Trading Hours

Remote Seller's - Early opening
Remote Seller's Licence

Late night (packaged)
Late night (packaged liquor) Licence - Trading to 2am

Late night (packaged liquor) Licence - Airport 24 Hours

Full Club
Full Club Licence

Packaged liquor
Packaged Liquor - Ordinary Trading Hours

Packaged Liquor - Early opening

Packaged Liquor - Christmas/Good Friday

Page 2 of 3
Printed on: 06 October 2025

Metropolitan

23

5,232
3,080

254

1,793

11

53

13

16

741
740

343
343

1,593
1,450

15

54

Regional
Victoria

0

0

1,264
819

45

398

199
197

358
358

698
606

32

38

Other *

0

0

o o

o o

_ o
a State
Gavernment t

Total

23

6,496
3,899

299

2,191

12

54

13

16

940
937

701
701

2,291
2,056

47

92

Justice
and Community
Safety



Liquor Control Victoria

1300 182 457
Liquor.vic.gov.au

Victorian Liquor Licences as at 30 Sep 2025

Packaged Liquor - Trading to 12 Midnight

Packaged Liquor - Trading to 1am 1 0
Packaged Liquor (Large) - Ordinary Trading Hours 61 22
Packaged Liquor (Large) - Early opening 1 0
Restricted Club 378 372
Restricted Club Licence 378 372
Pre-retail 160 30
Pre-retail Licence 160 30
Producer's Licence 398 664
Producer's Licence 398 664
Renewable Limited 2,404 1,716
Limited Licence 2,404 1,716
BYO Permit 476 211
BYO Permit 476 211

1,136
1,136

GPO Box 4356, Melbourne VIC 3001

83

750
750

1,326
1,326

1,062
1,062

4,122
4,122

687
687

Department of Justice regions:

Metropolitan
Regional
Other

Licence Types

BYO Permits
Licences

Page 3 of 3
Printed on: 06 October 2025

Eastern, North Western, and Southern
Barwon South West, Gippsland, Grampians, Hume, and Loddon Mallee
geographic non-specific licences, e.g pre-retail wholesalers

allow for the consumption of alcohol on-premises, but no sales
authorise the sale (and consumption) of alcohol in accordance with the licence conditions

ORIA
Ga\l!mmaM

Justice
and Community
Safety




