# **Liquor Control Victoria**

## Victorian Liquor Licences as at 30 Sep 2025

Liquor Licences By Licence Category		Regional		
Licence Category	Metropolitan	Victoria	Other *	Total
General	974	1,051	0	2,025
General Licence - Ordinary Trading Hours	320	360	0	680
General Licence - Trading to 12 Midnight	61	41	0	102
General Licence - Trading to 1am	593	650	0	1,243
Late night (general)	360	83	0	443
Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 2am	5	10	0	15
Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 3am	155	47	0	202
Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 4am	8	3	0	11
Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 5am	33	20	0	53
Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 6am	1	0	0	1
Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 7am	67	1	0	68
Late night (general) Licence - Trading 24 Hours x 365 days	90	2	0	92
Late night (general) Licence - Airport 24 Hours (Base & LN Hours)	1	0	0	1
On-premises	1,507	508	0	2,015
On-Premises Licence - Ordinary Trading Hours	556	266	0	822
On-Premises Licence - Trading to 12 Midnight	98	32	0	130
On-Premises Licence - Trading to 1am	853	210	0	1,063
Late night (on-premises)	282	36	0	318
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 2am	16	4	0	20
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 3am	174	23	0	197
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 4am	12	1	0	13
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 5am	31	6	0	37
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 6am	2	0	0	2
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 7am	22	2	0	24

Page 1 of 3

Printed on: 06 October 2025



# **Liquor Control Victoria**

## Victorian Liquor Licences as at 30 Sep 2025

Licence Category	Metropolitan	Regional Victoria	Other *	Total
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading 24 Hours x 365 days	23	0	0	23
LATE NIGHT (ON-PREMISES) LICENCE - AIRPORT 24 HOURS	2	0	0	2
Restaurant and cafe	5,232	1,264	0	6,496
Restaurant & Cafe - Ordinary Trading Hours	3,080	819	0	3,899
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 12 Midnight	254	45	0	299
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 1am	1,793	398	0	2,191
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 2am	11	1	0	12
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 3am	53	1	0	54
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 4am	9	0	0	9
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 5am	13	0	0	13
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 7am	3	0	0	3
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading 24 Hours x 365 days	16	0	0	16
Remote Seller's Licence	741	199	0	940
Remote Seller's - Ordinary Trading Hours	740	197	0	937
Remote Seller's - Early opening	1	1	0	2
Remote Seller's Licence	0	1	0	1
Late night (packaged)	2	0	0	2
Late night (packaged liquor) Licence - Trading to 2am	1	0	0	1
Late night (packaged liquor) Licence - Airport 24 Hours	1	0	0	1
Full Club	343	358	0	701
Full Club Licence	343	358	0	701
Packaged liquor	1,593	698	0	2,291
Packaged Liquor - Ordinary Trading Hours	1,450	606	0	2,056
Packaged Liquor - Early opening	15	32	0	47
Packaged Liquor - Christmas/Good Friday	54	38	0	92

Page 2 of 3

Printed on: 06 October 2025



# **Liquor Control Victoria**

## Victorian Liquor Licences as at 30 Sep 2025

Licence Category	Metropolitan	Regional Victoria	Other *	Total
Packaged Liquor - Trading to 12 Midnight	11	0	0	11
Packaged Liquor - Trading to 1am	1	0	0	1
Packaged Liquor (Large) - Ordinary Trading Hours	61	22	0	83
Packaged Liquor (Large) - Early opening	1	0	0	1
Restricted Club	378	372	0	750
Restricted Club Licence	378	372	0	750
Pre-retail Pre-retail	160	30	1,136	1,326
Pre-retail Licence	160	30	1,136	1,326
Producer's Licence	398	664	0	1,062
Producer's Licence	398	664	0	1,062
Renewable Limited	2,404	1,716	2	4,122
Limited Licence	2,404	1,716	2	4,122
BYO Permit	476	211	0	687
BYO Permit	476	211	0	687
Total Permits & Licences	14,850	7,190	1,138	23,178

Explanatory Notes				
Department of Justice regions:				
Metropolitan	Eastern, North Western, and Southern			
Regional	Barwon South West, Gippsland, Grampians, Hume, and Loddon Mallee			
Other	geographic non-specific licences, e.g pre-retail wholesalers			
Licence Types				
BYO Permits	allow for the consumption of alcohol on-premises, but no sales			
Licences	authorise the sale (and consumption) of alcohol in accordance with the licence conditions			

Page 3 of 3

Printed on: 06 October 2025

